
     

  
 

 
 

 
  

 
 
    
  
  

    
  

  
  

  
 
 

  
  

  
  

  
 

 
 

   
  

  
 

 
 

  
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
                     

                     
   

  
  

                   
  

  
 

                  

POLK COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE 
DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT 

STATISTICAL DATA 

West Division 

June 03, 2019 Northwest District 

To: 

From: 

Subject: 

Patricia Jackson , City Manager 

Deputy Christina Poindexter #7376 

Statistical report for May, 2019. 

ACTIVITY 
FELONY ARREST 1 
AFFIDAVITS FELONY 0 
MISDEMEANOR ARREST 3 
AFFIDAVITS MISDEMEANOR 
OUT OF COUNTY/STATE 
WARRANT ARRESTS 

0 

PROCAP WARRANT ARREST 1 
TOTAL ARRESTS 5 
SEARCH WARRANTS 0 
FIELD INTERROGATION 
REPORTS 

4 

TRAFFIC CITATIONS 15 
INTELLIGENCE REPORTS 0 
STOLEN PROPERTY 
RECOVERED 

A wallet with mis. 
Documents. 

HRS. TRANSPORTING/ 
AGENCIES/DIVISIONS 

0 

OFFENSE REPORTS 39 
NARCOTICS SEIZED 0 
ASSETS SEIZED 0 
PATROL NOTICES 0 
FOXTROT REPORTS 4 
TOW-AWAY NOTICES 0 
COMMUNITY CONTACTS 1220 
TRAFFIC STOPS 35 
TOTAL DISPATCHED CALLS 
FOR SERVICE 

109 
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In May 2019, there were two (2) PROCAP captured crimes as compared to eight (8) in April 
2018. In May 2019 there were two conveyance burglaries. In both incidents, the vehicles were 
left unlocked, and similar items were removed. One vehicle a handbag was stolen, the second 
vehicle a wallet was stolen. The wallet was later located, however the handbag has not been 
located. At this time there are no known suspects. These two case do not pose to be a trend at this 
time. In total 2019 has a 13% decrease in crime as compared to 2018 thus far. 

CaseNo Inc From Inc To DOW Location Narrative Det PRINTS VIDEO 
CASE 

STATUS 

BURGLARY CONVEYANCE 
PCSO-
190021816 

2019-05-07 / 
0930hrs 

2019-05-07 / 
1112hrs 

Wed 7701 BERKLEY RD S 
VAN FLEET TRAIL HEAD 

Unlocked veh;  Unk susp entered victs veh & removed a wallet 
which contained credit cards, $50, Florida DL, checkbook, and a 
Nationalization document/Bank cards have not been used.  No 
witnesses located. Victim's wallet was recovered from the trail 
by an unknown person. Marshall No No NFL 

BURGLARY RESIDENCE 
PCSO-
190021223 

2019-05-03 / 
2100hrs 

2019-05-04 / 
0800hrs 

Sat 207 TRAIL VIEW WAY open porch, unlocked veh;  Unk susp entered covered front 
porch of resid removed a tan Ozark Trail cooler & then entered 
victs veh & removed a black hand bag which contained approx 
$30 of quarters & misc paperwork . Prints were not dropped into 
evidence by Deputy. Marshall Pending No NFL 

Department of Law Enforcement 

Polk City - 2018 - 2019 

Robbery 

January February March April May June July August September October November December YTD Totals Monthly YTD 
2018 

0 
2019 

0 
2018 

0 
2019 

0 
2018 

0 
2019 

0 
2018 

0 
2019 

0 
2018 

0 
2019 

0 
2018 

0 
2019 

0 
2018 

0 
2019 

0 
2018 

0 
2019 

0 
2018 

0 
2019 

0 
2018 

0 
2019 

0 
2018 

0 
2019 

0 
2018 

0 
2019 

0 
2018 

0 
2019 

0 
Change 2018 2019 

0% 0.0 0.0 
Burg. Business 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0% 0.0 0.2 
Burg. Residence 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 0 2 0 9 5 100% 1.8 1.0 
Burg. Structure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0.0 0.0 
Burg. Conveyance 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 100% 0.2 0.4 
Vehicle Theft 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0% 0.4 0.4 
Grand Theft 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0% 0.2 0.6 
Petit Theft 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0.0 0.0 
Mail Theft 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0.0 0.0 
Retail Theft 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0% 0.2 0.0 
Criminal Mischief 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0% 0.2 0.0 
Totals 3 4 1 4 2 3 1 0 8 2 6 0 1 0 1 0 6 0 15 0 3 0 4 0 15 13 200% 3.0 2.6 
% Change 
FIR's 

33% 
0 0 

300% 
0 3 

50% 
0 1 

N/A 
3 0 

-75% 
0 4 

N/A 
2 0 

N/A 
0 0 

N/A 
0 0 

N/A 
8 0 

N/A 
1 0 

N/A 
1 0 

N/A 
0 0 

-13% 
-2 

-13% 
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