## POLK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT

## STATISTICAL DATA

**Division** 

June 03, 2019	Northwest	District

To: Patricia Jackson, City Manager

From: Deputy Christina Poindexter #7376

West

Subject: Statistical report for May, 2019.

	1
ACTIVITY	
FELONY ARREST	1
AFFIDAVITS FELONY	0
MISDEMEANOR ARREST	3
AFFIDAVITS MISDEMEANOR	
OUT OF COUNTY/STATE WARRANT ARRESTS	0
PROCAP WARRANT ARREST	1
TOTAL ARRESTS	5
SEARCH WARRANTS	0
FIELD INTERROGATION REPORTS	4
TRAFFIC CITATIONS	15
INTELLIGENCE REPORTS	0
STOLEN PROPERTY	A wallet with mis.
RECOVERED	Documents.
HRS. TRANSPORTING/ AGENCIES/DIVISIONS	0
OFFENSE REPORTS	39
NARCOTICS SEIZED	0
ASSETS SEIZED	0
PATROL NOTICES	0
FOXTROT REPORTS	4
TOW-AWAY NOTICES	0
COMMUNITY CONTACTS	1220
TRAFFIC STOPS	35
TOTAL DISPATCHED CALLS FOR SERVICE	109

In May 2019, there were two (2) PROCAP captured crimes as compared to eight (8) in April 2018. In May 2019 there were two conveyance burglaries. In both incidents, the vehicles were left unlocked, and similar items were removed. One vehicle a handbag was stolen, the second vehicle a wallet was stolen. The wallet was later located, however the handbag has not been located. At this time there are no known suspects. These two case do not pose to be a trend at this time. In total 2019 has a 13% decrease in crime as compared to 2018 thus far.

CaseNo	Inc From	Inc To	DOW	Location	Narrative Narrative	Det	PRINTS	VIDEO	CASE STATUS				
BURGLARY CONVEYANCE													
PCSO- 190021816	,	2019-05-07 / 1112hrs	Wed	7701 BERKLEY RD S VAN FLEET TRAIL HEAD			No	No	NFL				
					BURGLARY RESIDENCE								
PCSO- 190021223		2019-05-04 / 0800hrs	Sat	207 TRAIL VIEW WAY	open porch, unlocked veh; Unk susp entered covered front porch of resid removed a tan Ozark Trail cooler & then entered victs veh & removed a black hand bag which contained approx \$30 of quarters & misc paperwork. Prints were not dropped into evidence by Deputy.	Marshall	Pending	No	NFL				

	Department of Law Enforcement																												
	Polk City - 2018 - 2019																												
	January Februa		February		March		oril	May		June		July				September				November								TD	
	2018	2019	2018	2019	2018	2019	2018	2019	2018	2019	2018	2019	2018	2019	2018	2019	2018	2019	2018	2019	2018	2019	2018	2019	2018	2019	Change	2018	2019
Robbery	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%	0.0	0.0
Burg. Business	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0%	0.0	0.2
Burg. Residence	2	2	1	2	0	0	0	0	6	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	1	0	2	0	9	5	100%	1.8	1.0
Burg. Structure	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%	0.0	0.0
Burg. Conveyance	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	5	0	1	0	0	0	1	2	100%	0.2	0.4
Vehicle Theft	1	0	0	0	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	2	0%	0.4	0.4
Grand Theft	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	3	0%	0.2	0.6
Petit Theft	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%	0.0	0.0
Mail Theft	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0%	0.0	0.0
Retail Theft	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0%	0.2	0.0
Criminal Mischief	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0%	0.2	0.0
Totals	3	4	1	4	2	3	1	0	8	2	6	0	1	0	1	0	6	0	15	0	3	0	4	0	15	13	200%	3.0	2.6
% Change	% Change 33%		33% 300%		50%		N/A		-75%		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		-13%			-13	3%
FIR's	0	0	0	3	0	1	3	0	0	4	2	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	-	2			